
Doncaster Sheffi  eld Airport Guide

Service X4 has been replaced with services 57a and 57C

Your guide to the direct bus services to and from Doncaster Sheffi  eld Airport.

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TSYalerts 01709 51 51 51

Valid from: 01 September 2018

What’s changed



Doncaster Sheffi  eld Airport is situated in the heart of the Yorkshire and Humber region and within easy 
reach of vibrant cities like Sheffi  eld, Leeds, Hull, York and Lincoln. Close by and easy to reach are Doncaster, 
Rotherham, Barnsley, Grimsby, Scunthorpe, Worksop, Bawtry and Gainsborough. 

This information guide is designed to inform visitors to/from Doncaster Sheffi  eld Airport about the fast and   
frequent public transport services serving the Airport and Doncaster Interchange for their onward journeys.

There are frequent bus and rail services linking Barnsley, Rotherham and Sheffi  eld to Doncaster.     
For information on these and other services contact Travel South Yorkshire by one of the options shown on the 
cover of this leafl et.

For more information about Doncaster Sheffi  eld Airport:

About the Airport 

http://fl ydsa.co.uk/Flight Arrival/Departure 
Information 0906 108 0001

By Bus

Bus services 57a and 57c provide a regular link from Doncaster Centre to Doncaster Sheffi  eld Airport throughout the 
day Mondays to Saturdays and Sundays via Doncaster South Park & Ride and Auckley.

Full details are shown in this leafl et.

By Train

Getting to the airport by public transport is easy. A major rail stop on the East Coast Line, Doncaster train station is just 
seven miles away. From there you can walk to the Interchange and pick up the X4 bus service.

When buying your rail ticket you can buy a ‘through ticket’, which will cover your whole journey from your starting 
point until the airport. 

By Car 

From the North or South via the A1 

Leave the A1(M) at J34 (Blyth) and take the A614 heading towards Bawtry.      
Follow signs for the Airport. 

From the West via the M62

Take the M62 eastbound towards Hull. Leave the M62 at Junction 35 and follow the M18 southbound.    
Leave the M18 at Junction 5 and head eastbound on the M180 leaving almost immediately at Junction 1.  
Follow signs for the Airport. 

From the East via the M180

Follow the M180 to the end. At the roundabout take the right hand lane. Follow all the way around, coming back on 
yourself now heading eastbound on the M180.  As you re-join the M180 heading back towards Scunthorpe take the 
very fi rst exit (Junction 1) and follow signs for the Airport. 

From the North or South via the M18

Leave the M18 at Junction 3 and follow signs for the Airport. 

My sat nav can’t fi nd you

Unfortunately not all satellite navigation systems are able to pick us up. If you’re having trouble, use ‘Hurst Lane, 
Doncaster’ as your destination instead of Doncaster Sheffi  eld Airport. You’ll be with us in no time.

Getting to the Airport

General Information
0871 220 2210
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57a  Monday to Friday
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange – – 0522 0602 0629 0653 0720 – – 0820 0857 0930 1000
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride – – 0534 0614 0641 0706 0733 – – 0833 0910 0943 1013
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal – – 0540 0620 0647 0713 0740 – – 0840 0917 0950 1020
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way – – 0546 0626 0653 0719 0751 – – 0851 0923 0956 1026
Auckley, Main St/River Way – – 0549 0629 0658 0726 0758 – – 0858 0928 1001 1031
Cantley, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 0435 0525 0555 0635 0705 0733 0805 0840 0847 0905 0935 1008 1038
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Grand St Leger Hotel 0448 0538 0608 0648 0720 0751 0823 0858 0905 0920 0950 1023 1053
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0458 0548 0618 0659 0732 0803 0835 0910 0916 0931 1001 1034 1104

Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1510 1555 1630 1705
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – 1340 – – – – – –
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1345 1413 1443 1523 1612 1647 1722
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1530 1619 1654 1729
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1457 1536 1628 1703 1738
Auckley, Main St/River Way 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1502 1541 1631 1706 1741
Cantley, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1548 1638 1713 1748
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Grand St Leger Hotel 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1523 1603 1653 1728 1803
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1614 1704 1739 1814

Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1735 1805 1835 1905 1935 2005 2035 2105 2135 2205 2250
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – – – 2145 – –
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 1752 1818 1848 1917 1947 2017 2047 2117 2149 2217 2302
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 1759 1825 1854 1923 1953 2023 2053 2123 2154 2223 2308
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 1808 1831 1900 1929 1959 2029 2059 2129 2159 2229 2314
Auckley, Main St/River Way 1811 1836 1903 1932 2002 2032 2102 2132 2202 2232 2317
Cantley, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 1818 1843 1909 1938 2008 2038 2108 2138 2208 2238 2323
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Grand St Leger Hotel 1833 1858 1922 1951 2021 2051 2121 2151 2221 2251 2336
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1844 1908 1932 2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 2231 2301 2346

57a  Saturday
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange – – 0532 0617 0702 0732 0802 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride – – 0544 0629 0714 0744 0814 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1113
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal – – 0550 0635 0720 0750 0820 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way – – 0556 0641 0726 0756 0826 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126
Auckley, Main St/River Way – – 0559 0644 0729 0759 0829 0859 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131
Cantley, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 0435 0520 0605 0650 0735 0805 0835 0905 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Grand St Leger Hotel 0448 0533 0618 0703 0748 0818 0850 0920 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0458 0543 0628 0713 0758 0828 0901 0931 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204

Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1605 1635 1705 1735
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – 1340 – – – – – – – –
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 1143 1213 1243 1313 1345 1413 1443 1513 1543 1618 1648 1718 1748
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1625 1655 1725 1755
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456 1526 1556 1631 1701 1731 1801
Auckley, Main St/River Way 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1636 1706 1736 1806
Cantley, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508 1538 1608 1643 1713 1743 1813
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Grand St Leger Hotel 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453 1523 1553 1623 1658 1728 1758 1828
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434 1504 1534 1604 1634 1709 1739 1809 1839

Doncaster Centre  Auckley  Doncaster Centre

Doncaster Centre  Auckley  Doncaster Centre

Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1805 1835 1905 1935 2005 2035 2105 2135 2205 2250
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – – 2145 – –
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 1818 1848 1917 1947 2017 2047 2117 2150 2217 2302
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 1825 1854 1923 1953 2023 2053 2123 2154 2223 2308
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 1831 1900 1929 1959 2029 2059 2129 2159 2229 2314
Auckley, Main St/River Way 1836 1903 1932 2002 2032 2102 2132 2202 2232 2317
Cantley, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 1843 1909 1938 2008 2038 2108 2138 2208 2238 2323
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Grand St Leger Hotel 1858 1922 1951 2021 2051 2121 2151 2221 2251 2336
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1908 1932 2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 2231 2301 2346



57a  Sunday
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange – 0850 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride – 0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal – 0908 0938 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way – 0914 0944 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 1444
Auckley, Main St/River Way – 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417 1447
Cantley, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423 1453
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Grand St Leger Hotel 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1136 1206 1236 1306 1336 1406 1436 1506
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0916 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446 1516

Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1450 1520 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820 1920 2020 2120 2220
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – 1800 1830 – – – –
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 1502 1532 1602 1632 1702 1732 1805 1835 1932 2032 2132 2232
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 1508 1538 1608 1638 1708 1738 1809 1839 1938 2038 2138 2238
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 1514 1544 1614 1644 1714 1744 1814 1844 1944 2044 2144 2244
Auckley, Main St/River Way 1517 1547 1617 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247
Cantley, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723 1753 1823 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Belle Vue, Bennetthorpe/Grand St Leger Hotel 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806 1836 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746 1816 1846 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316

Doncaster Centre  Auckley  Doncaster Centre

57c  Monday to Friday

See notes: A A SD A
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0525 0625 0720 0750 – 0845 0920 0950 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220
Belle Vue, Booth Av/Gliwice Way 0534 0634 0731 0801 0802 0856 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231
Bessacarr, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 0545 0645 0746 0816 0817 0908 0943 1013 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243
Auckley, Main St/Ellers Ln 0550 0650 0751 0821 0822 0913 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 0553 0653 0756 0826 0827 0916 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 0600 0704 0807 0837 – 0927 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 0606 0710 0813 0843 – 0933 1008 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way 0610 0716 – – – – – – – – – – –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0620 0727 0830 0900 – 0950 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325

Doncaster Centre  Auckley  Doncaster Centre

Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1250 1320 1350 1410 1430 1500 1515 1535 1545 1607 1640 1712 1750
Belle Vue, Booth Av/Gliwice Way 1301 1331 1401 1421 1441 1513 1528 1548 1558 1620 1653 1725 1801
Bessacarr, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 1313 1343 1413 1433 1453 1528 1543 1603 1613 1635 1708 1740 1813
Auckley, Main St/Ellers Ln 1318 1348 1418 1438 1458 1534 – 1609 – 1641 1714 1746 1818
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 1321 1351 1421 1441 1501 1537 – 1612 – 1644 1717 1749 1821
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 1332 1402 1432 – 1512 1548 – 1623 – 1655 1728 1800 1832
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 1338 1408 1438 – 1518 1554 – 1629 – 1701 1734 1806 1838
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1355 1425 1455 – 1535 1611 – 1646 – 1718 1751 1823 1855

Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1820 1850 1920 1950 2020 2050 2120 2150 2220 2320
Belle Vue, Booth Av/Gliwice Way 1831 1859 1929 1959 2029 2059 2129 2159 2229 2329
Bessacarr, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 1843 1910 1940 2010 2040 2110 2140 2210 2240 2340
Auckley, Main St/Ellers Ln 1848 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2245 2345
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 1851 1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 2148 2218 2248 2348
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 1858 1925 1955 2025 2055 2125 2155 2225 2255 2355
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 1904 1931 2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 2231 2301 0001
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – 2205 2235 – –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1918 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2245 2315 0015



57c  Sunday
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0705 0805 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405
Belle Vue, Booth Av/Gliwice Way 0714 0814 0914 0944 1014 1044 1114 1144 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414
Bessacarr, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 0725 0825 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425
Auckley, Main St/Ellers Ln 0730 0830 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 0733 0833 0933 1003 1033 1103 1133 1203 1233 1303 1333 1403 1433
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 0740 0840 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 0746 0846 0946 1016 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0800 0900 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500

57c  Sunday (continued)
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1435 1505 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Belle Vue, Booth Av/Gliwice Way 1444 1514 1544 1614 1644 1714 1744 1814 1859 1959 2059 2159 2259
Bessacarr, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 1455 1525 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310
Auckley, Main St/Ellers Ln 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 1503 1533 1603 1633 1703 1733 1803 1833 1918 2018 2118 2218 2318
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 1510 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 1516 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746 1816 1846 1931 2031 2131 2231 2331
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – 1820 1850 – – – – –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1945 2045 2145 2245 2345

Notes: SD - Schooldays only, A - Runs via Hurst Lane, Hayfield Lane and Gate House Lane.

Doncaster Centre  Auckley  Doncaster Centre

Doncaster Centre  Auckley  Doncaster Centre

The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

57c  Saturday
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0555 0655 0755 0845 0915 0945 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320
Belle Vue, Booth Av/Gliwice Way 0604 0704 0804 0856 0926 0956 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331
Bessacarr, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 0615 0715 0815 0908 0938 1008 1043 1113 1143 1213 1243 1313 1343
Auckley, Main St/Ellers Ln 0620 0720 0820 0913 0943 1013 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318 1348
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 0623 0723 0823 0916 0946 1016 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1321 1351
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 0630 0730 0830 0927 0957 1027 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 0636 0736 0836 0933 1003 1033 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way 0640 0740 – – – – – – – – – – –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 0650 0750 0850 0950 1020 1050 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425

Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1350 1420 1450 1520 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820 1850 1920 1950
Belle Vue, Booth Av/Gliwice Way 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601 1631 1701 1731 1801 1831 1859 1929 1959
Bessacarr, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 1413 1443 1513 1543 1613 1643 1713 1743 1813 1843 1910 1940 2010
Auckley, Main St/Ellers Ln 1418 1448 1518 1548 1618 1648 1718 1748 1818 1848 1915 1945 2015
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 1421 1451 1521 1551 1621 1651 1721 1751 1821 1851 1918 1948 2018
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 1432 1502 1532 1602 1632 1702 1732 1802 1832 1858 1925 1955 2025
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 1438 1508 1538 1608 1638 1708 1738 1808 1838 1904 1931 2001 2031
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 1455 1525 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1918 1945 2015 2045

57c  Saturday  (continued)
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 2020 2050 2120 2150 2220 2320
Belle Vue, Booth Av/Gliwice Way 2029 2059 2129 2159 2229 2329
Bessacarr, Goodison Boulevard/Staunton Rd 2040 2110 2140 2210 2240 2340
Auckley, Main St/Ellers Ln 2045 2115 2145 2215 2245 2345
Auckley, Hurst Ln/Poplar Way 2048 2118 2148 2218 2248 2348
Doncaster Sheffield Airport, Terminal 2055 2125 2155 2225 2255 2355
Parrots Corner, Doncaster South Park and Ride 2101 2131 2201 2231 2301 0001
Rossington, Iport Av/Great Yorkshire Way – – 2205 2235 – –
Doncaster, Frenchgate Interchange 2115 2145 2215 2245 2315 0015

Doncaster Centre  Auckley  Doncaster Centre

Doncaster Centre  Auckley  Doncaster Centre


